# **WESTERN INDIA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.**

CIN No. L67120WB1928PLC093924

21, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001 © : 2213 0957, 2243 7725, 2230 7905, 2230 9601/9604 (4 LINES), Fax : 033-2213 1650 E.mail : westernindiacommercialcoltd@gmail.com

01<sup>st</sup> June, 2020

To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code:<u>10033036</u> Code No.:<u>7401</u>

Enclosed please find herewith Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as at the end of the Financial Year 31.03.2020 submitted by Shri Prashant Bangur belonging to the Promoter Group.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For WESTERN INDIA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

KOL-01

(Ghanshyam Mohta)

(Ghanshyam Mohta) Company Secretary

Encl.: As stated

### **Prashant Bangur**

34, New Road, Alipore, Kolkata - 700 027

29<sup>th</sup> May, 2020

To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Scrip Code: 10033036</u> <u>Code: 7401</u>

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares &</u> <u>Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Re: <u>Disclosure of Promoters/Persons holding 25% or more shares in Western India</u> <u>Commercial Co. Ltd.</u>

Enclosed please find herewith Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as at the end of the Financial Year 31.03.2020 in Western India Commercial Company Limited.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

eache (PRASHANT BANGUR)

Encl.: As stated

Cc: The Company Secretary Western India Commercial Co. Ltd. 21, Strand Road, <u>Kolkata – 700 001</u>

# Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#### Part A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC) WESTERN INDIA COMMERCIAL CO LIMITED				PANY
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s) :		14		
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	- See Part 'B'			
	Or		36		
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	- As per /	Annex-1		
4. per	Particulars of the shareholding of son(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. tota share /voting capital wherever applicable	l % of total dilu share/voting TC (*)	ted capital of
As a) b)	of March 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2020, holding of: Shares Voting Rights (otherwise than by	13490	74.94%	74.94%	
c)	shares) Warrants,	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	
d) e)	Convertible Securities Any other instrument that would	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
TO	TAL	13490	74.94%	74.94%	

#### Part-B\*\*

## Name of the Target Company: WESTERN INDIA COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs		
Hari Mohan Bangur	Yes	ADJPB0982E		
Prashant Bangur	Yes	AHAPB4776F		
Rajkamal Devi Bangur	Yes	ADAPB2150P		
Asish Creations Private Ltd.	Yes	AADCA3805D		
Shree Capital Services Ltd.	Yes	AAGCS5082D		

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
NBI Industrial Finance Co Ltd	Yes	AAACN3868N
Mannakrishna Investments Private Ltd.	Yes	AACCM2323H

Reashart Bangers

(Prashant Bangur) Authorized Signatory

Place: Kolkata

Date: 29.05.2020

Note

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Annex-1

#### NAME OF MEMBER OF PROMOTER GROUP AND PAC

S. No.	Name of I	Promoter	No of Shares	No of Outstanding Convertible Securities / Warrants	Total Shares	% of total Share Capital
1	Harimohan Bangu 1)	r (Refer note	2500	N.A.	2500	13.89
2	Prashant Bangur (	Refer note 2)	130	N.A.	130	0.72
3	Rajkamal Devi Bar	ngur	725	N.A.	725	4.03
4	Shree Capital Serv	vices Ltd.	4425	N.A.	4425	24.58
5	NBI Industrial Fina	nce Co Ltd	2105	N.A.	2105	11.69
6	Mannakrishna Inve Private Ltd.	estments	50	N.A.	50	0.28
7	Asish Creations Pr	rivate Ltd.	3555	N.A.	3555	19.75
	Total		13490			74.94

Note 1: In respect of 2500 shares held by Shri Harimohan Bangur (Promoter), the Beneficial Interest on 500 shares is held by Sunder Devi Bangur Family Benefit Trust.

Note 2: In respect of 130 shares held by Shri Prashant Bangur (Promoter), the Beneficial Interest on 130 shares is held by Shree Venktesh Ayurvedic Aushdhalaya, a Charitable Institution (Belonging to Promoter Group)

Prashant Bargon

(Prashant Bangur) Authorized Signatory

Place: Kolkata

Date: 29.05.2020